Across

1. The Union, for
example.

7. "The Divine Comedy"
poet

12.
18.
19.
21.
22.
24.
25.
26.
27.
29.
30.
32.

Spurred

Idle

Occident opposite
Diminish

Fatigue

A diplomat officer
Speck

Wreath layings, e.g.
Borders

Chop off

Fine fur

I__ pronounce

you man and wife.

34

42

. Bridge bid
3s.
38.
39.
40.

Crowds

Chit

Routing word
Holdings

. Vietnam, for one
43,
46.
49.
51.

Unlucky
Sapper's charge
Liberate
Mo. of Veterans

Day, 1968-78

52.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
62.
64.

65

Vinyl collectible

It's not free of charge
Bombast

Alias

Have the helm

Big do

Tops

Lily

Arrogant epithet
Nota

. October 23 to 25,

1944

68.

With the bow, in

music

69.
71.
72.
73.
74.
71.
78.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
87.
90.
91.

Flirt, under the table.
Let

Environs

Ices

Square

___-Atlantic
Outlooks

Astern

Blender button

Slip on

Tooth layer

Goat fiber
Submitting to

Giant Giant
Fragrant compounds

93. Fifth, e.g.

94. Beer barrel
95. Fit of pique
96. Street fleet

98. Luck Charms
competitor

100. Split

102. Outback runner
103. Smart set

104. Answer (for)

106. Itty-bitty bit

109. Dependent

111. Labor action

115. Swallows

116. Bond

117. Constrain

118. Aces

119. A feather to Tacitus
120. Arsenous hydride

Down

1. "I shall return," for
one

2. Couple

3. "Bye now"

4. Dobos and Sacher
5. Willow

6. publica

7. Master, to Quintus

8. Mountain crest

9. Opening time, maybe

10. A cheap souvenir
11. Dash widths

12. July 1 to July 3,
1863

13. Picks

14.  mode
15. Made public
16. Character
17. Vast extents

20. Boris Godunov, for
one

21. Smears

23. Brooks Robinson,
e.g.

28. Church official
31. Distance runners
33. Corn serving

34. "Harper Valley "

35. Dovetail
36. Hydrox rival

37. December 16, 1944
to January 25, 1945

39. Empty adverb
41. Slippery
43. Eye parts: Var.
44. Hungarian wine
45. "Dig in!"

47. Body of art
48. Prig

50. Tails to a
moonshiner

53. Bone to pick

56. Trick taker, often
57. Bourne alternative
58.V=0

61. Born, in Bordeaux
63. Rows

64. Fab

65. Bad look

66. On drugs

67.  Zeppelin

69. Froth

70. Benefits

72. Right, in a way
75. Landfill alternatives
76. Animal house

79. Con

80. Badger's den

82. Barbecue site

83. Norm breaking
84. Gasoline alternative
86. Beast of burden
88. Pulses

89. April 1 to June 22,
1945

92. Ladder levels
95. Puts away
96. CeO2

97. Change, as the
Constitution

99. Guru
100. Atomic number 5.

101. To mention for
gallantry

103. Atomizer output
105. Beach bird

107. Great Plains
lodging

108. Analogous

110. "Sure"

112. Clairvoyance, e.g.
113. Calypso cousin

114. Charlotte-to-
Raleigh dir.



